OP \$40.00 4438679

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM446706

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALOSTAR BANK OF COMMERCE, AS LENDER		10/10/2017	STATE BANKING INSTITUTION: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COTTON HOLDINGS, INC.		
Street Address:	5443 KATY HOCKLEY CUT OFF ROAD		
City:	KATY		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77493		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	COTTON COMMERCIAL USA, INC.		
Street Address:	5443 KATY HOCKLEY CUT OFF ROAD		
City:	KATY		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77493		
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS		
Name:	COTTON INTERNATIONAL, INC.		
Street Address:	5443 KATY HOCKLEY CUT OFF ROAD		
City:	KATY		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77493		
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS		
Name:	COTTON LOGISTICS INC.		
Street Address:	5443 KATY HOCKLEY CUT OFF ROAD		
City:	KATY		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77493		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4438679	COTTON
		IKADEWAKA

900424549 REEL: 006179 FRAME: 0423

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7132766706

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-276-5706

Email: houston.ip@gardere.com

Correspondent Name: GARDERE WYNNE SEWELL LLP (T.R. Miller)

Address Line 1: 1000 Louisiana St., Suite 2000 Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002-2099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	916701-000332
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terrell R. Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Terrell R. Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=CompassBank332-SecRelease-AlostarBank-to-Cotton#page1.tif source=CompassBank332-SecRelease-AlostarBank-to-Cotton#page2.tif source=CompassBank332-SecRelease-AlostarBank-to-Cotton#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006179 FRAME: 0424

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

This **NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS** ("<u>Notice of Release</u>"), effective as of October 10, 2017, is made by AloStar Bank of Commerce, as lender ("<u>Lender</u>").

WHEREAS, Cotton Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Cotton Commercial USA, Inc., a Texas corporation, Cotton International, Inc., a Texas corporation, and Cotton Logistics Inc., a Delaware corporation (collectively, the "Assignors") recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on August 14, 2013, at Reel 5091, Frame 0361 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, including without limitation, by that recordation with the USPTO on October 31, 2013 at Reel 5145, Frame 0001) (collectively, the "Trademark Security Documents"), whereby Assignors granted to Lender a continuing security interest in all of its right, title, and interest in all of its trademark registrations and applications, including, without limitation, each trademark listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Lender has agreed to release the Trademark Security Documents and the security interests and liens on the Trademarks granted to Lender pursuant thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, Lender hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Release of Security Interest. For valuable consideration, Lender hereby terminates, discharges and releases the Trademark Security Documents and any and all mortgages, liens and security interests in the Trademarks granted to Lender pursuant to the Trademark Security Documents, in each case without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, and any right, title or interest of Lender in such Trademarks pursuant to the Trademark Security Documents shall hereby cease and become void.
- 2. <u>Authorization</u>. Lender authorizes this Notice of Release to be recorded with the USPTO.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006179 FRAME: 0425

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Notice of Release as of the date first set forth above.

AloStar Bank of Commerce, as lender

By: Wes Scott
Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE I

Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Owner	Status in Trademark Office	<u>Serial</u> <u>Number</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
United States	Cotton	Cotton Commercial USA, Inc.	Registered	85754041	4438679	10/15/2012

94348381_4 LEGAL_US_E # 130823809.2

RECORDED: 10/10/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006179 FRAME: 0427